the Organizational Transactions described in the section titled “Organizational Transactions” included elsewhere in this prospectus.

After giving pro forma effect to (1) the issuance and sale of 11,882,352 common shares by us in this offering at the initial public offering
price of $17.00 per share, after deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering and reorganization costs incurred by us, and
(2) the receipt of the net proceeds from this offering, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value (deficit) as of October 31, 2024 would have been
$221.4 million, or $4.47 per common share. This represents an immediate increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value (or a decrease in net
tangible book deficit) of $3.41 per common share to our existing shareholders and an immediate dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book
value (deficit) of $12.53 per common share to investors in this offering. Dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value (deficit) per common
share to investors in this offering represents the difference between the initial public offering price of $17.00 per share, and the pro forma as adjusted net
tangible book value per common share after giving effect to this offering.

The following table illustrates this dilution on a per common share basis:

Initial public offering price per common share   $17.00

Pro forma net tangible book value (deficit) per common share as of October 31, 2024 after giving effect to the Organizational
Transactions   $ 1.06

Increase in pro forma net tangible book value (deficit) per common share attributable to investors participating in this offering   $ 3.41

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value (deficit) per common share after giving effect to the offering   $ 4.47
Dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value (deficit) per common share to investors in this offering   $12.53

If the underwriters exercise their over-allotment option in full, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value (deficit) per share after
giving pro forma effect to this offering would be $4.86 per common share. This represents an increase in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value
(deficit) of $3.80 per common share to existing shareholders and dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value (deficit) of $12.14 per
common share to new investors.

99

3/10/25, 8:53 AM 424B4

https://www.sec.gov/Archives/edgar/data/1877184/000119312525048462/d744414d424b4.htm 105/280

Table of Contents

The following table summarizes, on the same pro forma as adjusted basis described above, as of October 31, 2024, the total number of
common shares purchased from us, the total cash consideration paid to us and the average price per common share paid by our existing shareholders and
by new investors purchasing common shares in this offering.

   Shares Purchased   Total Consideration

Average Price

Per Share   Number   Percent  Amount   Percent
Existing shareholders   37,651,467   76.0%  $497,757,128   71.1%  $ 13.22
Investors in this offering   11,882,352   24.0%  $201,999,984   28.9%  $ 17.00
Total   49,533,819   100.0%  $699,757,112   100.0%  $ 14.13

The number of common shares to be outstanding after this offering is based on 37,651,467 common shares issued as of October 31, 2024,
after giving pro forma effect to the Organizational Transactions, and excludes 4,644,400 common shares underlying stock options granted to our NEOs
and certain other employees immediately following the pricing of this offering, with an exercise price equal to the initial public offering price;
12,890,000 common shares reserved for issuance under our new equity incentive plan; and 434,916 common shares underlying the Warrants.